St Joseph's Catholic School, Cloncurry

Schedule of Fees and Charges 2026

TUITION FEES & GENERAL PURPOSE LEVIES

TOTTION FEES & GENER	ALI OILI OSL LI	LVILO			1,00
Number of Students	Tuition Fees	Building & Maintenance Levy*	Resource Levy	Total Year	Term Total (4)
1 Primary	\$1,952	\$620	\$310	\$2,882	\$720.50
2 Primary	\$2,928	\$620	\$620	\$4,168	\$1,042.00
3 Primary	\$3,318	\$620	\$930	\$4,868	\$1,217.10
4 Primary	\$3,318	\$620	\$1,240	\$5,178	\$1,294.60
1 Secondary	\$2,928	\$620	\$310	\$3,858	\$964.50
2 Secondary	\$4,978	\$620	\$620	\$6,218	\$1,554.50
1 Secondary, 1 Primary	\$3,904	\$620	\$620	\$5,144	\$1,286.00
1 Secondary, 2 Primary	\$4,294	\$620	\$930	\$5,844	\$1,461.10
1 Secondary, 3 Primary	\$4,294	\$620	\$1,240	\$6,154	\$1,538.60
2 Secondary, 1 Primary	\$5,368	\$620	\$930	\$6,918	\$1,729.60
2 Secondary, 2 Primary	\$5,368	\$620	\$1,240	\$7,228	\$1,807.10
HEALTH CARE CARD CO	NCESSION FEE	S & GENERAL PU	RPOSE LEVIES		
1 Primary	\$586	\$620	\$310	\$1,516	\$378.90
2 Primary	\$878	\$620	\$620	\$2,118	\$529.60
3 Primary	\$996	\$620	\$930	\$2,546	\$636.38
4 Primary	\$996	\$620	\$1,240	\$2,856	\$713.88
1 Secondary	\$878	\$620	\$310	\$1,808	\$452.10
2 Secondary	\$1,493	\$620	\$620	\$2,733	\$683.35
1 Secondary, 1 Primary	\$1,171	\$620	\$620	\$2,411	\$602.80
1 Secondary, 2 Primary	\$1,288	\$620	\$930	\$2,838	\$709.58
1 Secondary, 3 Primary	\$1,288	\$620	\$1,240	\$3,148	\$787.08
2 Secondary, 1 Primary	\$1,611	\$620	\$930	\$3,161	\$790.13
2 Secondary, 2 Primary	\$1,611	\$620	\$1,240	\$3,471	\$867.63
COMPULSORY ADDITIO	NAL LEVIES (ap	plicable levies p	er student, base	d on your child's y	ear level)
Levy	Per Term	Full Year			
Excursion Levy (Year 5 only)	\$125	\$500			
Chromebook Fee (Year 7 & new Year 7, 8 or 9 students only)		\$570	Lump sum charged in Term 1 fees. Families will then own the chromebook immediately instead of paying it off over the year. Includes: 1 Chromebook, 3 year accidental damage protection + onsite warranty. NB: depending on the treatment of the chromebook, this one purchase should last the duration of Year 7 through 9.		

^{*}Building & Maintenance Levy - In addition to Tuition Fees, there is a Building & Maintenance Levy that is payable per family. These funds are used to cover rates, insurance, cleaning, help service our loans and to maintain our School facilities. This is a compulsory part of our fees & levies.

More information on the next page.

General Information

- 1. The annual fee is billed over four school term installments.
- 2. This account must be paid in full by the due date which is 30 days from the date of issue.
- 3. Accounts can be paid by EFTPOS, Cash, MasterCard, Visa or Bankcard at the School Office.
- 4. Other payment options include BPAY, Direct Debits, Credit card Deductions, Centrelink Deductions or Internet Banking.
- 5. The Finance Officer must be contacted if payment is unable to be made by the due date.
- 6. Fee Concessions are available to parents/guardians who are experiencing financial difficulty. Appointments to see the Principal should be made to discuss this.
- 7. Centrelink discounts are available for families holding the appropriate concession card. Please contact the School's Finance Officer to discuss.

Accounts are issued at the beginning of each term. All levies are divided evenly across four Terms. Direct debt forms are held at the School Office.

If you have any questions or queries regarding your school fee statement, or would like to set up a payment plan please contact our school office on (07) 4742 1633.

Please be aware that tuition fees, by themselves, do not pay for the operation of the school and the payment of teachers' salaries. Tuition fees only contribute about 11% of the running cost of Catholic Schools in our system. Commonwealth and State Governments contribute about 85% of total funding. School fees are payable by the due date, except in cases where parents take advantage of the weekly system of payment. We follow our Fee Collection Policy which is available from the school office.